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If it meant securing power at Westminster, in your opinion, should Labour enter a coalition with the SNP after the next General Election?

Count Yes - Labour should | No - Labour should , Effective Unweighted
-, . e Don’t know Total
Column % enter a coalition with | not enter a coalition Columnn Base
Total 266 26% 423 42% 321 32% 1010 100% 563 1010
cender Male 139 29% 291 | 47% 4 | 1174 | 24% 4 | 485 100% 266 476
Female 127 24% 1959 | 37% 1 | 20471 | 39% 1 | 525 100% 298 534
16t017 3 9% 13 47% 12 44% 28 100% 4 8
18 to 24 40 36% 280 | 25% 4 | 45 39% 113 100% 38 68
25 to 34 48 30% 52 33% 59 37% 159 100% 88 158
Age 35 to 44 44 28% 65 43% 45 29% 154 100% 91 164
45 to 54 61 33% 72 40% 50 27% 183 100% 118 211
55 to 64 33 22% 69 45% 50 33% 153 100% 94 168
65+ 374 | 17%4 | 12371 | 56% 1 | 60 27% 220 100% 130 233
e C2DE 129 25% 199 38% 198 1 | 38% 1 | 526 100% 276 495
ABC1 136 28% 224 46% 1230 | 25% 1 | 484 100% 287 515
Full time paid job | 108 31% 157 45% 811 | 23% 4 | 346 100% 203 364
Part time paid job | 25 18% 47 35% 621 | 46% 1 | 135 100% 77 138
Self employed 9 29% 14 45% 8 25% 31 100% 20 35
Student 28 39% 59 | 22%4 | 28 39% 71 100% 23 42
Out of work 20 29% 22 31% 28 40% 69 100% 24 43
Looking after h
ooking atter home | 5 11% 29 48% 25 41% 61 100% 39 70
Employment / Homemaker
Status
Retired 410 | 18%4 | 1287 | 55% 1+ | 62 27% 231 100% 139 250
Long term sick 19 35% 114 | 20%4 | 24 44% 54 100% 32 57
Unpaid work for a
business, communit
I3 66% 1 14% 1 19% 5 100% 3 6
or voluntary
organisation
Less than £15,000 | 52 23% 744, | 33%4 | 1014 | 45% 1 | 226 100% 118 211
Household £15,000- £24,999 | 50 26% 1031 | 53% 1 | 414 | 21% 4 | 195 100% 112 201
Income £25,000- £44,999 | 99 31% 139 43% 86 26% 325 100% 166 298
More than £45,000 | 45 30% 69 47% 34 23% 147 100% 108 193
H d
omegm:iZLi?wne 68 20% 161 48% 106 32% 335 100% 196 352
H ith
omeowner (witha | oo | 36 n | 121 44% 550 | 20%4 | 274 100% 165 295
mortgage)
Rented from private | 27% 468 | 29% 4 | 691 | 44% 1 | 157 100% 76 137
landlord
Tenure Rented from Council| 27 24% 43 38% 43 38% 113 100% 60 108
Rented from
Housing Associati
ousing Association | o 25% 35 48% 20 27% 73 100% 44 79
or Social Housing
Provider
Other 12 21% 17 29% 29 50% 59 100% 22 39
Scottish
COTHsN 3 sl | 2 | e | 17 19% 93 100% 83 149
Conservatives
Scottish Labour 42 26% 941 | 59% 1 | 244 | 15% 4 | 160 100% 81 145
Scottish Liberal 12 24% 29 58% 9 17% 50 100% 34 61
Past Vote Democrats
(General Election UKIP 1 6% 8 87% 1 7% 10 100% 14 25
2015 Scottish National
) Copa':'ty (SaN'Po)na 1291 | 41% 1 | 114 36% 740 | 23%4 | 317 100% 224 401
Scottish Greens 3 33% 4 43% 2 25% 9 100% 19 34
Other 0% 2 55% 1 45% 3 100% 2 4
Did not vote 67 24% 704 | 25% 4 | 1454 | s1% 1 | 282 100% 68 122
I would definitel
wou Votee'"' Vol 17590 | 0% | 2884 | s0%4 | 1124 | 19%4 | 575 100% 405 726
! W°”'30Fire°bab'y 39 28% 55 39% 46 33% 140 100% 64 114
- It would be roughly
Likelihood to Vote 50/50 18 17% 35 34% 511 | 49% 1 | 103 100% 38 68
| probably would not
proba V‘;tweou ot 5 9% 16 28% 371 | 4% | 58 100% 20 35
| definitely would
etinitely wou 27 25% 164 | 15%0 | 631 | 60% 1 | 106 100% 33 59
not vote
Scottish C ti
cottis e‘:nserva Yooy 1% | 1071 | 5% | 34 24% 142 100% 100 179
Scottish Labour 41 33% 65 52% 200 | 16%4 | 125 100% 65 116
Scottish Liberal 11 19% 28 51% 16 30% 55 100% 32 58
(o] ('] ('] (]
Vote Intention Democrats
: UKIP 1 4% 131 | 8% | 2 11% 15 100% 16 28
(General Election) Scottish Nati I
COP;Y (s;:)ma 1461 | 42%1 | 125 36% 800 | 23%4 | 351 100% 220 395




Scottish Green 8 33% 10 38% 7 29% 25 100%
Other 1 11% 9 . = 5
™ - A 4 75% 1 14% 5 100% 3 6
sure 7 17% 44 |, 28% 86 1
: 55% T 157 100% 65
Scottish - —
Conservatives 8¢ 5% 124 M 76% T 330 20% 164 100% 109 195
Scottish Labour 49 35% 68
499
Vote Intention Scottish National - = s = = > =
(Constituency Party (SNP) 171 42% 141 J 35% 91 ¢ 23% 403 100% 244 437
Vote) Scottish Liberal
Democrats 11 19% 27 47% 20 34% 58 100% 34 61
Another Part
Undec]d:; % 234 0 15% 10 50% 7 35% 21 100% 16 28
3%
plecds 6 45 |, 24% | 120 M 63% T 190 100% 73 131
Conservatives 74 4% | 123 P 77% T 300 19% 159 100% 104 186
Scottish Labour 47 37% 61
48% 19 9
Scottish National 145 1 0 - =i = = = —
42%
Vot Intention Party (SNP) o P 118 ¢ 34% | 79 23% 343 100% 201 361
. Scottish Liberal
(Regional Vote)
Democrats 10 19% 26 49% 17 32% 53 100% 31 55
Scottish Greens 22 34%
2 A 25 38% 19 29% 66 100% 47 85
2 12% 11 53% 7 34% 20 100%
Another Party 2 33% 2 32% 2 34% 6 1 . > >
. 00% 2
Undecided 25 ¢ 14% 42 | 0 :
24% 111 9
. o T 62% 178 100% 68 122
- . 9
| dScott::h independence 153 P 42% ™ 122 4 34% 87 ¢ 24% 363 100% 244 438
ndependence
No — for Scotland to
referendum
ota) remain in the UK 76 1 18% 247 M 57% 107 ¢ 25% | 429 100% 247 443
VDld not vote 28 19% 314 21% | 90 M 61% T 149 100% 51 91
EU referendum oted to leave 42 | 17% 153 P 62% T 510 21% 245 100%
2016 Voted to remain 134 34% 1 178 45% 87 ¢ 22% . o o
0,
Did not vote 87 27% 9 D = o0 e e
dnotvot A 714 22% 164 M 51% T 322 100% 72 129
Politcal interest : este 215 33% 1 301 47% 129 J 20% 645 100% 403
Not interested 514 14% | 122 ¢ 34% 192 M 53% T =
Not Immigration & 0 = = = =
ropissue Asylum 231 28% 345 41% 258 31% 834 100% 461 826
Immigration &
Asylum 35 20% 78 45% 63 36% 176 100% 103 184
Trust in Scottish NTr.ust 155 P 38% T 131 ¢ 32% 118 29% 404 100% 238 426
Government either 69 22% 113 36% 130 M 42% ™
Distrust 41 | 14% 180 9 0 s Tor = o
' 61% T 73 25% 294 100% 170 30
Very left wing 10 29% 14 39% 11 31% 34 100% :
Fairly left win 75 9 ° . 5 %
ot e g = 1 i;; 1 ?(;O N 24% 18 ¢ 15% 123 100% 80 144
7 0,
Left Wing/Right Centrist/In the 0 7 =L = = = = =
Wing centre 831 17% 201 40% 220 44% ™ 505 100%
o 261 467
Slightly ri
' ig t.y rlgh.t 14 13% 70 68% T 20 19% 103 100% 64
Fairly right wing 4 7% 9 . =
b 39 81% 1 6 12% 4 9
Very right wing 3 22% 3 21% 8 57‘; : o0, 3 >
0
Central Scotland 33 27% 49 399 0 > o0 : =
% 42 34% 123 1009
% 55
Glasgow 35 9 >
O 27% 61 48% 33 25% 129 100% 69 123
ighlands and
lslands 19 22% 40 48% 25 30% 85 100% 49 88
. Lothian 611 43%
| Scottish — 6 T 41 J 29% 39 28% 142 100% 89 159
X id Scotland and
Parliament Region ; 25 20% 53 42% 47
Fife o 38% 124 100% 71 12
8
North East Scotland 28 19% 62 42% 56 38% 146 100% 85 152
South Scotland 34 9
20 27% 52 40% 43 33% 129 100% 65 116
est Scotland 30 22% 66 50% 37 289
1st Quartle 65 26% 106 42% 81 32‘; o o0 5 —
0
IMD 2nd Quartle 58 23% 121 48% 73 29‘%0 iii 188? = e
3rd Quartle 62 25% 99 ° . - o
39% 91 36% 253 100%
4th Quartle 80 32% 97 3 . 5t o
9% 75 30% 252 100%
Urban 232 28% . — o
Urban/Rural Lo = 20; 348 41% 263 31% 843 100% 465 834
0,
' A 76 45% 58 35% 167 100% 98 176
Rural Residents 21 18% 54 45% 44 37% 119 100%
= : o % 72 129
sTn'opolltans 53 41% 36 ¢ 28% 40 31% 130 100% 63
Ethnicity Central 1 9% 7 72% 2 9 -
Multicultural 0 = - = ’ =
Metropolitans 2 27% 4 63% 1 10% 7 100% 5 9
OAC Urbanites
: 25 22% 51 46% 35 32% 111 100% 67 1
Suburbanites 48 28% 81 47% 42 25% =
Constrained City 0 = = = =
78 9
bwellers 29% 102 38% 86 32% 266 100% 138 248
Hard-Pressed Living 38 199
% 87 45% 71 36% 196 100% 107 191




Weight: Weight; base n = 1010; effective sample size = 563 (56%)
Significance tests:Up-arrow sig.
higher than total minus column,
Down-arrow sig. lower than total
minus column, (p =0.05)



